The City has the option to renew this Contract for up to two (2) additional one (1) year 
periods by written amendment to this Contract. 

Section 3.  Contract Sum/Project Scope 

3.1. Except as otherwise set forth in this Section 3, the City agrees to pay Contractor a not-
to-exceed annual amount of Three Hundred Ninety-Nine Thousand Dollars ($399,000.00), based 

on Contractor’s unit pricing stated in Exhibit B attached hereto and incorporated by reference herein, 
for performance of the Work (“Contract Sum”). Any compensation in excess of the Contract Sum 
will require an express written Change Order between the City and Contractor.